502338589 05/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Continuum LLC	09/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BELKIN INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	12045 East Waterfront Drive	
City:	Playa Vista	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90094	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13655317

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6023647070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-364-7000

Email: julie.eslick@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: Bryan Cave LLP

Address Line 1: Two North Central Avenue, Suite 2200

Address Line 2: Julie A. Eslick

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0343524-JW92-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie A. Eslick
Signature:	/Julie A. Eslick/
Date:	05/07/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=0343524-JW92-Assignment2#page1.tif source=0343524-JW92-Assignment2#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030368 FRAME: 0496 H \$40 00 13655317

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Continuum LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and having a usual place of business at 1220 Washington Street, West Newton, Massachusetts 02465 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is an owner of United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61/548,702, filed October 18, 2011;

Whereas, ASSIGNOR, confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed under previous agreements with Belkin International, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a usual place of business at 12045 E. Waterfront Dr., Playa Vista, California 90094 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") and by these presents ASSIGNOR does sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the aforesaid Provisional Patent Application and the invention therein described and/or claimed;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said Provisional Patent Application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said Provisional Patent Application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; ASSIGNOR conveys all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that the assignment, being of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in said Provisional Patent Application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said Provisional Patent Application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest therein; ASSIGNOR hereby expressly authorizes the filing of any patent application(s) under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and any other treaty corresponding to and claiming the priority of the above-identified Provisional Patent Application;

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees that it will, without demanding any further consideration therefore, execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of the aforesaid Provisional Patent Application and any future United States and foreign applications including any and all utility, design,

Page 1 of 2

provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continued prosecution, requestfor-continued-examination, reissue, re-examinations, substitution, extension, or divisional applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Continuum

By Algolfon
Title Director, Contracts
Date Sep 24, 2012
State/Commonwealth of Massachusetts
County of Middlesex
On this <u>Hay</u> day of May 2017, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally
appeared Domingos Jose Lamas, proved to me through satisfactory evidence
of identification, which was U.S. Passport
to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and
acknowledged to me that he/she signed the foregoing instrument as the free act and deed of
Continuum LLC, for its stated purpose, as an authorized officer of Continuum LLC.
ANNE M. GRASSEY Notary Public Will Show
Notary Public COMMONWEAUTH OF MASSACHUSETIS My Commission Expires (print name) Anne M Crus S CT CT CT CT CT CT CT CT CT C
September 22, 2017 My Commission expires 69 122 117

Page 2 of 2